Box Score Report

St. Croix Falls Boys Varsity Football @ Spencer / Columbus Boys Varsity Football - 10/22/2021

7:00 PM
BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
St. Croix Falls 7 7 7 14 35
Spencer / Columbus 6 1 7 0 14
SCORING PLAYS
Team Quarter Time Scoring Play SCF SPE
St. Croix 1 12:00 #2 BRADY BELISLE runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 7 0
Falls TRAVIS OESTREICH is good.)
Spencer / 1 12:00 #5 Brock Bennington runs for 16 yards. Touchdown! 7 6
Columbus
Spencer / 2 12:00 19 yard field goal attempt by #5 Brock Bennington. Good! 7 9
Columbus
Spencer / 2 12:00 Points adjustment 7 7
Columbus
St. Croix 2 12:00 #2 BRADY BELISLE pass complete to #10 DAYO OYE for 39 yards. 14 7
Falls Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 TRAVIS OESTREICH is good.)
Spencer / 3 12:00 #5 Brock Bennington runs for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 14 14
Columbus Brock Bennington is good.)
St. Croix 3 12:00 #10 DAYO OYE runs for 42 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 21 14
Falls TRAVIS OESTREICH is good.)
St. Croix 4 12:00 #10 DAYO OYE runs for 18 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 28 14
Falls TRAVIS OESTREICH is good.)
St. Croix 4 12:00 #10 DAYO OYE runs for 33 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 35 14
Falls TRAVIS OESTREICH is good.)




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

St. Croix Falls

324
49
6.6

87

237
35
6.8

87

10.9

10-70

00:36:00

14
10
4
0

2/11 (18.2%)

Spencer / Columbus

224
49

4.6

224
41

5.5

00:12:00

13

12

4/13 (30.8%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/4 (25.0%) 2/4 (50.0%)

-

PASSING - ST. CROIX FALLS

-

PASSING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

STEFFEN

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
2BRADY 7 13 81 1 0 10 Cole 1 8 0 0 3
BELISLE Timmler

Team 1 1 6 0 0

RUSHING - ST. CROIX FALLS RUSHING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
10 DAYO 27 186 6.9 3 5 Brock 17 112 6.6 2
OYE Bennington

2BRADY 5 29 5.8 1 45 Will 14 74 5.3 0
BELISLE Gorst

21 BRYN 1 20 20.0 0 4 Xane 9 27 3.0 0
GOUKER Adler

22 SAM 2 2 1.0 0 10 Cole 1 11 11.0 0
GLENNA Timmler

RECEIVING - ST. CROIX FALLS RECEIVING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
10 DAYO 2 49 24.5 1 5 Brock 1 0 0.0 0
OYE Bennington

21BRYN 3 18 6.0 0 4 Xane 0 0 0.0 0
GOUKER Adler

22 SAM 2 14 7.0 0

GLENNA

20 COLE 1 6 6.0 0




DEFENSE - ST. CROIX FALLS

DEFENSE - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
0 17.0 17 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 8.0 8 0 0.0 0.0 0
77 BROCK 5.0 5 0 0.0 0.0 0 45 Will 55 5 1 1.0 0.0 0
SAWICKI Gorst

21 BRYN 4.5 4 1 0.0 0.0 0 4 Xane 55 5 1 0.0 0.0 0
GOUKER Adler

49 Eli 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.0 0 56 Sullivan 5.5 5 1 0.0 1.0 0
Prokop Melander

11 TYLER 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.0 0 5 Brock 5.0 5 0 0.0 0.0 0
JONES Bennington

15 ABE 25 2 1 0.0 0.0 0 10 Cole 4.5 4 1 0.0 0.0 0
SIREK Timmler

2 BRADY 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 3 23 Kyle 4.0 4 0 0.0 0.0 0
BELISLE Nieman

27 SHANE 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 78 Cole 2.5 2 1 0.0 0.0 0
BACKES Hanson

10 DAYO 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 2 Isaac 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
OYE Mauritz

5 TRAVIS 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 54 Carson 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
OESTREICH Schmidt

44 TYLER 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 75 Noah 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
OLSON Schultz

12 OWEN 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 15 Landon 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
BROTEN Behselich

75 LOGAN 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0 48 Nathan 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
BOCKMAN Rucker

45 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

38 DEVYN 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

RODE

KICKING - ST. CROIX FALLS KICKING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts

5 TRAVIS 0 0 5 5 5 Brock 1 2 1 4
OESTREICH Bennington




PUNTING - ST. CROIX FALLS

PUNTING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

.

.

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
10 DAYO 1 25 25.0 0 5 Brock 1 1 1.0 0
OYE Bennington

& &
PUNT RETURNS - ST. CROIX FALLS PUNT RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
0 1 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS - ST. CROIX FALLS KICKOFF RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
10 DAYO 1 56 56.0 0 4 Xane 4 14 3.5 0
OYE Adler
21 BRYN 1 11 11.0 0 45 Will 1 10 10.0 0
GOUKER Gorst
20 COLE 1 0 0.0 0 5 Brock 1 7 7.0 0
STEFFEN Bennington




