Box Score Report

7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
St. Croix Falls	7	7	7	14	35
Spencer / Columbus	6	1	7	0	14

SCORING PLA	SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	SCF	SPE		
St. Croix Falls	1	12:00	#2 BRADY BELISLE runs for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 TRAVIS OESTREICH is good.)	7	0		
Spencer / Columbus	1	12:00	#5 Brock Bennington runs for 16 yards. Touchdown!	7	6		
Spencer / Columbus	2	12:00	19 yard field goal attempt by #5 Brock Bennington. Good!	7	9		
Spencer / Columbus	2	12:00	Points adjustment	7	7		
St. Croix Falls	2	12:00	#2 BRADY BELISLE pass complete to #10 DAYO OYE for 39 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 TRAVIS OESTREICH is good.)	14	7		
Spencer / Columbus	3	12:00	#5 Brock Bennington runs for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Brock Bennington is good.)	14	14		
St. Croix Falls	3	12:00	#10 DAYO OYE runs for 42 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 TRAVIS OESTREICH is good.)	21	14		
St. Croix Falls	4	12:00	#10 DAYO OYE runs for 18 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 TRAVIS OESTREICH is good.)	28	14		
St. Croix Falls	4	12:00	#10 DAYO OYE runs for 33 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 TRAVIS OESTREICH is good.)	35	14		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	St. Croix Falls	Spencer / Columbus
Total Offense	324	224
Number of Plays	49	49
Yards per Play	6.6	4.6
Passing	87	0
Completions - Attempts	8 - 14	1 - 8
Yards per Pass	10.9	0.0
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 0	0 - 3
Rushing	237	224
Rushing Attempts	35	41
Yards per Rush	6.8	5.5
Receiving	87	0
Receiving Completions	8	1
Yards per Catch	10.9	0.0
Penalties - Yards	10 - 70	4 - 25
Turnovers	0	4
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	1 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	0	3
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	1 - 25.0	1 - 1.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	1 - 0
Time of Possession	00:36:00	00:12:00
Downs		
First Downs	14	13
First Downs - Rushing	10	12
First Downs - Passing	4	0
First Downs - Penalties	0	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	2/11 (18.2%)	4/13 (30.8%)

PASSING - ST. CROIX FALLS							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
2 BRADY BELISLE	7	13	81	1	0		
Team	1	1	6	0	0		

PASSING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
10 Cole Timmler	1	8	0	0	3		

RUSHING - ST. CROIX FALLS						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
10 DAYO OYE	27	186	6.9	3		
2 BRADY BELISLE	5	29	5.8	1		
21 BRYN GOUKER	1	20	20.0	0		
22 SAM GLENNA	2	2	1.0	0		

RUSHING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
5 Brock Bennington	17	112	6.6	2			
45 Will Gorst	14	74	5.3	0			
4 Xane Adler	9	27	3.0	0			
10 Cole Timmler	1	11	11.0	0			

RECEIVING - ST. CROIX FALLS						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
10 DAYO OYE	2	49	24.5	1		
21 BRYN GOUKER	3	18	6.0	0		
22 SAM GLENNA	2	14	7.0	0		
20 COLE STEFFEN	1	6	6.0	0		

RECEIVING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
5 Brock Bennington	1	0	0.0	0		
4 Xane Adler	0	0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - ST.	DEFENSE - ST. CROIX FALLS							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
0	17.0	17	0	0.0	0.0	0		
77 BROCK SAWICKI	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	0		
21 BRYN GOUKER	4.5	4	1	0.0	0.0	0		
49 Eli Prokop	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0		
11 TYLER JONES	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0		
15 ABE SIREK	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0		
2 BRADY BELISLE	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	3		
27 SHANE BACKES	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
10 DAYO OYE	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
5 TRAVIS OESTREICH	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
44 TYLER OLSON	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
12 OWEN BROTEN	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
75 LOGAN BOCKMAN	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
45	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
38 DEVYN RODE	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - SI	PENCE	R / COLUN	IBUS			
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
0	8.0	8	0	0.0	0.0	0
45 Will Gorst	5.5	5	1	1.0	0.0	0
4 Xane Adler	5.5	5	1	0.0	0.0	0
56 Sullivan Melander	5.5	5	1	0.0	1.0	0
5 Brock Bennington	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	0
10 Cole Timmler	4.5	4	1	0.0	0.0	0
23 Kyle Nieman	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0
78 Cole Hanson	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
2 Isaac Mauritz	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
54 Carson Schmidt	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
75 Noah Schultz	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
15 Landon Behselich	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
48 Nathan Rucker	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING - ST. CROIX FALLS						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
5 TRAVIS OESTREICH	0	0	5	5		

KICKING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
5 Brock Bennington	1	2	1	4

PUNTING - ST. CROIX FALLS					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
10 DAYO OYE	1	25	25.0	0	

PUNTING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
5 Brock Bennington	1	1	1.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - ST. CROIX FALLS					
Name Att Yds Avg TD					
0	1	0	0.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS					
Name Att Yds Avg TD					
0	1	0	0.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - ST. CROIX FALLS					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
10 DAYO OYE	1	56	56.0	0	
21 BRYN GOUKER	1	11	11.0	0	
20 COLE STEFFEN	1	0	0.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
4 Xane Adler	4	14	3.5	0	
45 Will Gorst	1	10	10.0	0	
5 Brock Bennington	1	7	7.0	0	